

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6668 OF 2019

Shabnam Shamshuddin Ambekari
@Mrs.Shabnam Shahnawaz Desai .. Petitioner
Vs.
District Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Sangli & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioners.
Mr. S.L. Babar, AGP for the respondent nos.1 to 3-State.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA &
ABHAYAHUJA, JJ.**
DATE : 9th March 2020

P.C.:

. The respondents are permitted to file affidavit-in-reply within two weeks from today with a copy to be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter with a copy to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.

2. Place the writ petition on board on 7th April 2020.

ABHAYAHUJA, J.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.